Office of the County Engineer

Couxnty of Gloucester

Roundabout Construetion at alina Road, County Reute 715
at the intersection of South Colloge Drive in the Township of Deptford
Enginecring Project #18-12

May 26, 2022, 10:00 am
bidder 1 of & bidder2 of 6 bidder 3 of § bidder 4 of 6 bidder § of 6* bidder 6 of 6
Soulh State, e, IPC Group, Ine. C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc, Mount Construction Co,, inc, “Think Pavers Hardscoping Grade Construction,
SUMMARY OF BIDS mouwwnmﬁnhwmcma 228 Blacleword Barnshoro Road TOBex 315 427 8, White Horse Pike 125 Kings Highway 110 Pennsylvania Avenue
Bridgstos, N7 08302 Blackwood, NI 08012 Seweli, NT 08080 Berlm, NJ 08009 Mt Royal, NF 08061 Pattersen, NJ 07503
P. 856-451-5300 F. 856-455-3461 P. B56-232-0400 P. 856-228-2600 P. 356-768-8493 F, §56-753-1433 F. 856-832-4680 P. 973.925.4021
whryan@southstateine.com jolnr@ip inc.com desce{@cabbenizic.com adorsey@mounteonstruetion.com myeager@thinkpavers.com chris@gradeconstruction.net
SPECIFICATION NQ, 18-12 Cheater I, Ottinger, Jr., Prosident Joffrey Petrongoio, Treasurer Peter Abbonizié, President Michael ) ila, VP Nicholas Furfarf, President Ralph Diseo, President
Htem Approx. Uit Unit Uit Unit Uzit Tnit
No. - Description Quaztity Unlt Prics Amount Price Amount Price Amaent Price Amougt Price Amount Price Amount
1 |MOBILIZATION 1 1L.8. $45,000.00 $45,060.00 $143,000.,00]  $145,000.00 $30,006.00 $20,000.00] 550,000.00 $50,000.00 394,595.49) $54,990.46 $167,900.53]  $167.900.53
2 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1 DOL. 10,000.01 $10,000.0¢ $40,000.00 40,000.00 $30,000.00 $80,000.00{ $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $180,000,00]  $180,000.00] £27,854.12 $27,854,12
3 [FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 DOL. 10,000.06 $16,000.0¢ 19,000.00 10,600,00 £10,000.00 $10,000.00{ $10,000.00 10,600.00] 310,000.00 $10,000.00 10.000.00 10.600.09
4 IASPHALT PRICE ADTUSTMENT 1 DOL. 15,000.0¢ $15,000.00 15,000.00 13,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00{ 515,000.00 15,000 $13,000.60. 15,000.00 15.060.60 15,000.00
3 |CLEARING SITE 1 L.8. $10,000.00 510,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $97,660.00 $97.000.00] 5195,000.00 $195,000.00] $53,000.00 53,000.00 34,039.18 §4,039,18
5 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 4000 CY, $38.00 $152,000.00 $12.00 348,000.00 $11.00 $44,000.00 325.00 $100,000.00 §i5.00 60,000.00 $30.26;  $121,040.00
7 _|CONSTRUCTICN DRIVEWAY 1 L.S. $100.00 $100.00 32,500.00 $2,500.001 $4.770.00 34,770.00)  $7,500.00 3$7,500.001 $10,000.00 10,000.00 375353 $753.53
£ |SILT FENCE 2700 L.F. $4.00 $10,300.00 $6.00 $16,200.00 $3.00 $13,500.00 £3.00 £13,500.00 £10.00 $27,000.00 $3.52 59,504.00:
3 |INLET FOLTER, TYPEZ 10 UNIT 3150.001 $1,500.00 $200.00 $2,000.00; 3200.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $135.16 $1,331.60
10 [REMOVAL OF PAYEMENT 2200 3.Y. $6.00 $13,200.00 $7.00 $15,400.00 $3.00 $17,600.00 516,00 $22,000.00, $10.00 $22,000.00 $10.38 322,836.00
11 IMILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH 1100 5.Y. 36.00 $6,600.00 37.00 $7,700.00 36,00 $6,600.00 $7.50 $8,230.00 $10.00 511,000.00 $15.48 $17.028.00
12 }1-14 SDIL AGGREGATE 5250 C.Y. $0.01 $52.50 514.00 £73,500.00 $37.00] $194,250.00 $30.00 $157,500.00 $20.00)  $105,000.00 $52.82{ $277,305.00
13 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" 9000 2y
THICK T $12.00 $108,000.00 $3.00 $72,000.00 $9.00 $%1,000,00 $12.00 $108,000.00 510.00 350.000.00 §1164] $104,760.00
14 JHOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASS COURSE, 4 THICK | 2000 | TOM $100.00]  §200,000.00 $110.00  $220,000.00 s0000] 520000000  §115.00]  $5230,000.00 $85.00]  §170,800.00 $123.53]  $247,060.00
5 [HOT MIX ASEHALT 12.5ME SURFACE COURSE, 2-1/2 1.400
THICK ’ $135.00 $185,000.00 $140,00)  $196,000.00 $105.00;  $147,000.00 $120.00 $168,000.06 $95.001  §133,000.00 5127.78] _ §178,852.00
16 |POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE 2,000 31.00 $2,600.00! §1.20 $2,400.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 3100 $2,000.00 53,00 $6,000.00 32,70 55,400.00
17 _|TACK COAT 100G 30.01 £10.00 $0.01 310.00 36.00 $6,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 0.01 310.00 $7.03 57,030.00:
18 |RESET EXISTING CASTING 1 $450.00 $430.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,300.00 51,300.00 $750.001 $750.00 0.01 5001 $326.21 $326.21
19 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING NEW 1
CASTING 52,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.60 $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $5,000.09 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 §3,243.03 $3,243.03
20 INLET, TYPEBR 4 $6,000.00 $24,000.06 4,500,00 $18,000.00 3,200.00 $20,800.00 3,000.00: $20,800.00 $10,000.00 540,000.00 3,106,401 $12,425.60
21 JINLET TYPEE 3 $6,500.00 $19,500.60 5,600.00 315,000.00 5,800.001 317,400.00 7,500.00: $22.500.00 510,000.00 $30,000.00 4.001.33 $12.003.59
22 |INLET, TYPEDOUBLEE 1 $10,060.001 $10,000.00 £3,000.00 38,000.00 57,000.00 $7,000.000 $10,000.00 510,000.00 $10.000.00 310,000.00 6,413,641 §6.413.64
21 |15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 323 $95.00 330,875.00 £70.00 $22,750.00 $70.00 $22,750.01 $106.00 $32,500.00 $50.00 $19,500.00 36357 $20,796.25
24 |13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 700 100.00 $70,000.60 §76.00 333,200.00 $95.00 266,500.00 100.00 570,000,008 $60.001 $42,000.00 $65.73 $46,011.00
25 [15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIFE, CLASS IV 40 200.00 $3,000.60 574,00 $2,960.00 $130.00 £5,200.00 100.00 $4,000.00 60.00 2,400.00 311242 34,496.80
25 [18" RENNFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV 25 250.00 $6,250.60 3%3.00 $2,325.00 $200.00 $5,000.00: 13000 $3,750.00 60.00 1,500.00 311226 $2,806.301
27_|K-5 SAND 250 $40.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 §12,500.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $40.00 $10.000.00 $20,00 5,000.00 $67.25 $16,812.50
28 |CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL 2050 30.01 $20.50 $0.01 $20.50 $1.00 $2,050.00 37500 $153.750.00 $20.00 $41,000.00 F174.16]  $357,028.00
29 RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, D50=4", 8" 31
THICK, $125.00 $3.875.00 $45.00 39500 33500 $2,945.00, 312590 $3,875.00 $100.00, 3$3,180.00 $62.07 31,624.17
30 |CONCRETE HEARWALL 5.5 $1,800.00 $9.900.00 31.200.00 .500.00 $3.500.00 $19,250.00] _ $5,500.00 330,250.00 $1,300.00 $8,250.00 £2,561.46 $14,088.03
31 |BICYCLE SAFE GRATE 1 3400.00 3400.00 51.,000.00 ;390,00 $200.00 $200.00]  $1,500.00 $1,500.60 $350.001 $350.00 3358679, $356.79
32 |CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE."N" 1 $400.00 $400.00 $850.001 $850.001 $500.00 $500.00{  $1,500.00 51.500.00 $500.00] $500.00 350327 $503.27
33 [6"DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $50.00 54,800-00 $100,001 58,000.001 $100.00 38,000.00 3400.00 $32,000.00 54.56 34,367.20
4 |[MANHOLES W 6 DIAMETER, 0 - §' DEEP 1 $9,000.60 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 58,500.00 $8,500.00]  $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00] $15,000.00 $5,518.21 $5,518.21
[ 35 |RETAINING WALL, LOCATION NO. | 225 $139.00 33,750.00 375,00 $16,875.00 8200 $18,450.001 $65.00 314,625.00 50.00 $11,250.00 573.94 516,636.50
9'x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB 1850 32.50 50,123.00 $35.00 £64,730.00 32700 545,950,001 $36.00 $66,600.00 75.00] _ $138,750.00 25.01 $53,668,50
37 112"x13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB 833 32.30 27,787.50 35.00 $29,925.00 $33.00 £28,215.00 340.00 $34,200.00 30.00 $23,650.00 $25.95 $25.607.25
33 |GRANITE CURB 200 40.00 $8,000.00 50.00 $10,000.00 $65.00 $13,000.00] $75.00 $15,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $3742 $7,484.00
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bidder 1 of 6 bidder2 of 6 bidder3 of 6 hidder 4 of § bidder 5 of 6* bidder 6 0f 6
South State, Inc. JPC Oroup, Inc. C, Abbonizie Contractors, Inc. Mount Construction Co., Ine, Think Pavees Hardsoopiog Grade Canstruction
SUMMARY OF BIDS Mowwﬂumﬁnvw%ubun 22% Biackwsed Bamsboro Rond PO Box 315 427 8. White Horse Pike 125 Kings Highway 110 Peunsylvania Avenue
Bridgeaton, NJ 08302 Btackwood, NJ 08012 Sewell, NT 08080 Berlin, NJ 08009 Mt Royel, NJ 08061 Patterson, NY 07502
P. £56-451-5300 F. 336-455-3461 P. 836-232-0400 P. B56-228.2600 P. 856-763-8493 F, §56-753-1453 P, 856-832-4680 P. §73-925-4021
bbryan@southstateine, com, johar@jpogronpine.com mtedesco@eabbonizio.com adorsey(@rmountconstruction, com myenger@hinkpavers.conl chris@eradeconstrustion.net
SPECIFICATION NOG. 18-12 Cheater 1. Ottinger, Ji., President Jeffrey P 1o, Treasurer Pater Abbonizio, Prasident Michael Mazzarella, VP Misholas Furfari, Prosident Ralph Diaco, President
Ttem Approx. Unit Unit Unit Tzt Unit
No. Description Cuantity Unit Price Ampunt Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Amount Frice Amount
8 $TAMPED REINFORCED CONCRETE PAYEMENT, 6" 175 8

THICK " $330.00 $57,750.00 3145.60 25,375.00 $250.00] $43,750.00 517500 30,625.00 $400.00 $70,000.00 $14.60 $2,555.00

40 _[CONCERETE ISLAND, §' THICK. 200 8.Y, $100.00 $20,000.00 si10,00 22,000.00 £120.00: $24,000.00 $150.00 30,000.00 $70.00 $14,009.00 $74.50 £14,920.00

41 |CONCRETE SIDEWALIC 4" THICK 225 S.Y. $85.00 $19,125.00 $50.00 20,230.00 $85.00 $19.125.00 120,00 27,000.00 385.00 $19,125.00 $49.61 $11,162.25

42 |DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 128 SF. 336.00 $4,608.00 540,00 35,120.00 §25.00 $3,200.00 100.00 $12,800.00 $100.00 $12,800.00 524.63 $3,150.64

43 |FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED 15 UNIT $75.00 $1,125.00 $225.00, $3,375.00 350.00 $750.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $189.22 £2,838.30

44 |RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS 15 UNIT F$135.00 $2,625.00 3140.00 $2,100.00 $135.00 $2,025.00 150.00 $2,250.00 $140.00 $108.13 51,621.95

45 |TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" 7150 LF. 0.79 35.005.C0 0.80 $5,720.00 $1.00 $7,150.00 .50 $3,575.00 $0.75 g $0.76 $5,434.00

46 |TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LIMES, 8" 350 IF. 3.00 1,050.00 3.50 $1,225.00 33.00 $1,050.00 1.75 $612.50 33.00 SL51 $528.50

47 _TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24" 315 L.E, 7.00 $2.205.00 38.50 32,677.50 $7.00 $2.205.00: 3.00 wruqm.om_ $7.00 2,205.00 $4.54 $1,430.10

4% [TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS 40 8.F. $12.00 $430.00 $14.00 $560.00 $12.00 3480.00 310.00 $400.00 $12.00 $480.00 37.57 £302.80

| 49 _|SPLIT RAIL FENCE 750 L.F. 320.00 $15,000.00 $24.00 $18,000.00 321.00 $15,750.00 525.00 $18,750.00 50,00 $37,500.00 $75.69 $56,767.50

56 {REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN e S.F. 3200 $2,400.00 $50.001 53, 730.00] 50,00 $3,730.00 540.00 $3,000.00 33.00 32.475.00 $43.23 $3,243.73

51 |REFLECTIVE U-POST INSERT 13 UNIT §36.00 3340.001 $150.00 32,250.60 25,00 $375.00 $50.00 $750.60 $20.00 $300.001 5519 §1,378.65

52 |CHAN-LINE FENCE, 6 HIGH it} L.F. 33.00 1,750.00 $110.00 $5,560.00 5800 4,900.00 356.00 $2,500.00 ¥70.00 $3,500.00 $70.21 $3,514.00

53 |CURE STOP VALVE 2 UNIT $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $1.600.00 $1,200.00 2,400.00]  $1,000.00 $2.000.00 $32,000.00 $6,000.00 369036 $1,380.72

54 |FROST FREE YARD HYDRANT, COMPLETE 1 UNIT $2,060.00 2,000.00 32.200.00 $2.200.00 $5,600.00 5,000.00]  $2,500.60 $2,500.60 $10,000.00 14,000.00 $1,052.86 $1,562.86)

55 11" K-COPPER WATER SERVICE 705 LF. $25.00 $17,625.00 530.00 $31,150.0¢ 52100 $14,805.00 $335.00 $24.675.00 $100.00: 70,500.00 536,03 $25,401.13

56 |U/G ELECTRIC CONDUIT W/METERED OUTLET 1 UNIT $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $i1,000.00 $11.000.00 $40,000.00] $40,000.00{ $30,000.00 $30.000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $24,328.22 $24,328.22

57 |TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS 120 MH $70.00 $8,400.00; 370.00 $8,400.00 $70.00 $8,400.00 370.00 $8.400.00 57000 $3,400.00 $70.00 $8.400.00

58 [FLASHING ARRQW BOARD, 4'x8' 2 UNIT 310.00 328,00 $1,000,00 2,000,001 $3,000.00 $6,000.00]  £1,000.00 $2,000.00 32,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,686.75 $3,373.50
59 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK, WITH MOUNTED CRASH 2 UNIT

CUSHIONS $100.00] $200.00 $5,000.00 $10.000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00|  $4.000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,060.00 $12,110.0¢ $24,22008

60 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 500 5.5, 50,01 $5.00 $15.00 §7,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $13.00 56,500.00 531.6% §15,845.00

61 iDRUM 100 IIT 50,01 $1.00 31.00 £100.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 §25.00 $2,500.00 $60.00 $5,000.00, $0.01 $1.00
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bidder 1 of § bidder 2 of 6 bidder3 of & bidder 4 of'§ bidder 5 of 6* bidder § of &
South State, Ine, JBC Group, Ine, C. Abbonizio Contractors, Ine. Mount Construction Co., Inc. Think Pavers Hardscaping Grade Comstruction
SUMMARY OF BIDS 202 Rosves Rond 228 Btackowood Bamsboro Road POBoxdLs 427 5. White Horse Pike 125 Kings Highway 110 Pemnsyivania Avease
Bridgeton, MJ 08302 Blackwood, NJ 08012 Sewelt, NJ 08080 Berlin, NJ 08009 Mt Royal, NJ 08081 Patterson, MY 07303
P. 856-451-5300 F. 356-455-3461 P. 856-232-0400 P, B56.228.2600 P, 856-768-8493 F. B56-753-1453 P. §56-832-4680 P. 973.925-4021
bbryan@eouthstateine. com johnr@jpegroupine.com miedesco{@orbboaizic.com adorsey(@) ion com yerger@thinkpavess.com chris@gradeconstruction.net
SPECIFICATION NO. 18-12 Chester 1. Ottinget, Ir., Pregident Jeffrey Pamrongolo, Treasurer Peter Abbonizio, President Michael Mazzarella, VP Micholag Furfur, President Ralph Diaco, President
Ttem Approx. it Vit Unit Unit Unit Uit

No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Price Amount Prics Amaunt Price Amonnt Price Amount Price .f.._wm::.n
62 |TRAFFIC CONE 100 UNIT $0.01 $1.00 51.00 3100.00: $15.00 $1.500.00 $10.00 1,000,001 $26.00 $2,600.00] 80.01 31.00
¢3 |CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURE 16 UNIT $0.01 50.10 $500.00 35,000.00 3500.08 $5,000.00 550000 5,000.00 $1,000.00! $10,060.00 $931.07 $9,310.70
64 |BREAKAWAY BARRICADE 20 UNIT $0.01 50.20 SL00 $20.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 3100.90 $2,000.0¢ $100.00 2,000.00 §0.01 3020
65 YARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2 UMNIT $3,000.00 36,000.00 $7.5006.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00]  £1,600.00 $2,000.4¢ $1,000,00: 2,060.00 34,757.52 $9.515.04
46 'PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE 5 C.Y, 3300.00/ §1,500.00 $250.00 31,250.00 5350001 $1,750.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,700.00: 8,300.00 $296.48 $1,482.40
67 |STABILIZATION MATTING 500 8.Y. $8.00 $4,000.00 $5.00 §2,500.00 58.00 4,000.001 $2.00 $4,500.00 $29.00 $14,500.00 $6.49 $3,245.00
68 [TOPSOILING., 4" THICK. 5,000 3.Y. 56.00 $30,000.00 $4.00 $20.000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00 b2.00 $10,990.00, $20.00]  $100.000.00 $2.16 510,800.00
69 |FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A.3 13,000 8.Y. 52325 $25,250.00 $1.50 $19,500.00 32.00 $26,000.00 501 $19,500.00 $5.00 $65,000.00 $1.62 $21,060.00
70 |STRAW MULCHING 13,000 S5.Y. 50.01 $130.00 3150 $15,500.00 $1.00 $13,000.00 001 $13,000.00 $5.00 63,000,00 $1.08 14,040.00
71 _|TURF REPAIR STRIP 1,100 L. 38.00 $8,800.00: 36,00 $6,600.00 $9.00 $9,900.00: $I4.08] $15,400.00 $i0.00 11,000.00 $12.98 $14,278.00
72 |SPIKE SPEEDWELL (VERONICA SPICATA RED FOX) | 10 T $750.00 §7,500.00 175,00 $1,750.00 $36.00 535000 §70.00 $700.00 S120.00,  $1,200.00 $70.28 570280
7 SARGENTS CHINESE JUNIPER (TUNIPERUS is UNIT

CHRENSIS 'SARGENTIIN $300.00 $4,500.00 3200.00 $3,000.00 $43.00 $645.00. 570,00 $1,050.00 $40.00 3600.00 §70.28 $1,05420
74 WILLOW QAK (QUERCUS PHELLOS) T UNIT $730.001 $5,230.00 $750.00 35,250,001 $750.00 $5,250.00. $800.00 $5,600,00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 5810.94 au.m.@mm
75 _INOITEM Q.00 0,00 30,00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
76 _INO ITEM $0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00
77_(NOITEM 0.00 0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
78 INOITEM 0.00 0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
75 |STRIPFING 4.25 ACRE $5,000.00 $34,000.00 $4,400.00 £18,700.00 $5,000.00 $21,250.00] $10,000.00 $42,500.00 $6,000.00 $23,500.00 $10,367.78 346,138.07
80 |FINAL CLEANUFP 1 L.S. $1.00 310G $3,000.00 $3,000.00 337,250.00 $37,250.00]  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 3100,000.00]  $100,000.00

Total Bid} $1,435,341.80 Totsl Big| $1,480,383.00 Tatzl Bid| $1,712,500,00 |  Total Bid] $1,877,712.50 Total Bid| §2,147,957.00 Total Bid} 32,361,422.36
|m\ - Ntdn_lﬁ NP\ *ERROR IN ADDION [TEM 13*
als
Gloucester County,
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